
12/27/2012 CO-1 LAKECOPWD – PW#2010.017 

 CHANGE ORDER NO.  1      
 

Owner: Lake County Public Works Department Date     12/27/12      

Project:  Diamond/Sylvan Lake Diversion – Phase III    

Owner's Contract No. PW#2010.017  Contractor  Western Utility Contractors, Inc.  

Date of Contract Start  October 9, 2012 $  1,789,285.75     

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.  Description: 

Eliminate the Seavey Ditch Relief Sewer Phase of the contract.   
  

Reason for Change Order: 
 
It is in the best interest of both parties to remove this portion of the project and reassess the groundwater conditions 
present at the jobsite. 
  

 CONTRACT PRICE                                                                        CONTRACT TIMES (Calendar Days) 

 To substantial To final 
    completion    completion 

Original: $ 1,789,285.75              Original: ___180_  ___210_                  

Previous Change Orders:   $ _____-_____                Previous Change Orders: ____0  ____0  

This Change Order: $ -996,419.72              This Change Order:  ____0  ____0   

Contract Price with all    
approved Change Orders: $ 792,866.03       Total of all approved 

          Change Orders: ____0  ____0                     

    

        Original Completion Date: __4/7/13___        ___5/7/13___  

 

                           Revised Completion Date: __4/7/13___        ___5/7/13___                     
 
 
The Contractor agrees that this Change Order includes any and all costs associated with or resulting from the change(s) ordered 
herein, including all impact, delays, and acceleration costs.  Other than the dollar amount and time allowance listed above, there 
shall be no further time or dollar compensation as a result of this Change Order. 
  
 
 THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BECOME AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL 
 STIPULATIONS AND COVENANTS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL APPLY HERETO. 
  
 
PROPOSED: 
 
By:     
      Contractor (Authorized Signature)   Date 
 
RECOMMENDED: 
 
By:     
      Engineer (Authorized Signature)   Date 
 
APPROVED: 
 
By:     
      Owner (Authorized Signature)   Date 
  

 . 
NOTE:  OWNER is required to complete a Change Order Authorization form if change decrease or increase is for $10,000 or more, 
or time of completion is 30 days or more. 



12/27/2012 CO-2 LAKECOPWD – PW#2010.017 

 


